DATA AND DEVICES / ANT-8/9-SPS1 SERIES
The ANT-8/9-SPS1 antenna is an external panel mount puck-style multiband antenna designed for use in 868 MHz and
915 MHz frequency bands for low-power, wide-area (LPWA) applications such as LoRaWAN®, Sigfox® and WiFi
HaLow™ as well as ISM and remote control applications.
The ANT-8/9-SPS1 provides a ground plane independent dipole antenna solution which mounts permanently to
metallic and non-metallic surfaces.
The antenna terminates in an SMA plug (male pin) connector on 1 meter, 2 meter and 3 meter lengths of RG-174/U
coaxial cable enabling an environmentally sealed enclosure and protection from tampering.

IP Rating IP67
Operating Temp. Range -40 °C to +70 °C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
ANT-8/9-SPS1-1
1 meter (39.37 in) LPWA panel mount antenna with SMA plug (male pin) on
RG-174/U coaxial cable and mounting hardware, including M12x1 hex nut,
washer and rubber boot
ANT-8/9-SPS1-2
2 meters (78.74 in) LPWA panel mount antenna with SMA plug (male pin)
on RG-174/U coaxial cable and mounting hardware, including M12x1 hex nut,
washer and rubber boot
ANT-8/9-SPS1-3
3 meters (118.11 in) LPWA panel mount antenna with SMA plug (male pin)
on RG-174/U coaxial cable and mounting hardware, including M12x1 hex nut,
washer and rubber boot
DATA AND DEVICES / ANT-8/9-SPS1 SERIES 3
Ø54.7 mm
(2.15 in)
23.3 mm
(0.92 in)
19.0 mm
(0.75 in)
M12x1
Optional
Boot
Optional
Boot
Optional
Boot
RG-174/U
SMA Connector
7.5 mm
(0.30 in)
Ø11.85 mm
(0.467 in)
ANT-8/9-SPS1-1 = 1 Meter
ANT-8/9-SPS1-2 = 2 Meters
ANT-8/9-SPS1-3 = 3 Meters
Ø54.7 mm
(2.15 in)
23.3 mm
(0.92 in)
19.0 mm
(0.75 in)
M12x1
RG-174/U
SMA Connector
7.5 mm
(0.30 in)
ANT-433-SPS1-1 = 1 Meter
ANT-433-SPS1-2 = 2 Meters
ANT-433-SPS1-3 = 3 Meters
Ø54.7 mm
(2.15 in)
23.3 mm
(0.92 in)
19.0 mm
(0.75 in)
M12x1
RG-174/U
SMA Connector
7.5 mm
(0.30 in)
ANT-W63-SPS1-1 = 1 Meter
ANT-W63-SPS1-2 = 2 Meters
ANT-W63-SPS1-3 = 3 Meters
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
Figure 1. ANT-8/9-SPS1 Dimensions
VSWR
Figure 2 provides the voltage standing wave ratio (VSWR) across the antenna bandwidth. VSWR describes the power